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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA MAR -7 1980
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL & GAS DIVlSiOH._
Oil and Gas Division DEPT. oFr MiNES

\ /)
/ I A 7))
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION [/’ |0 ¢
- LN fy = §
-/ /
A~
v/‘
TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va. DATE Merch 6_L 1980
Surface Owner___Franlz & Fdith Shreve Company_G M R Inc.
Address_ :llamore’ vV - Add,es,P.O. Box 863, 1'.eston, v 26&55111
l Y
Mineral Owner___LeWis Heirs Farm ___ Shreve Acres 15-75r%g/
Address 'eston, WV Location (wawrs)erOks Run /
Coul Owisis Jemes LzRoss Well No_ Aewis-2 ElevatioD )36
Address /|20 Buckhennon PK, Clerksburg, "Whitriet ROEPing Creek countyuandolph
'® 7 1__
Coal Operator. Nene Quadrangle Fllemore 75!
Adrd’f,uL* .
IS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE
Al provisions being in accorda -
dance with Chante
of the W. Va, Code, the location is k b e
deillin ©1e5y approved  1NSPECTOR
for S - This permit shall expire if TO BE NOTIFIED Robert Stewert
erereliong have nenced by 112480 *  ADDRESS Jene Lew, WV
Deputy Director - O & as Division PHONE 88L-7782 -
GENTLEMEN;
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated June 28 1979 by Lewis Heirs
— made to Minerel Resources, Inc and recorded on the _11bH day of €C -
1979, inRendolph County, Book 328 Page
X NEW WELL DRILL DEEPER REDRILL —— FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

—~————— OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, &XdKE#Rd to the above named coal -operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address dayx before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly yours, "
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL _ 2: : QV M
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: (Sign Name) o

“Well’ Operator

WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND P, 0. Box 863
ECONOMIC SURVEY Address Street
P. 0. BOX 879 o Veston

Well Operator

MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505
AC-304 - 292-6331

City or Town

Yest Virginie 2652

State

03/29/2024

47-083-0313
PERMIT NUMBER

“I have read and understand the reclamation requirements as set forth in

Chapter 22, Article 4, Spetion 12-b gpd wi ut the specified requirements. ™
Signed by M




THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO X DRILL _____ DEEPEN _________ FRACTURE-STIMULATE

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:

NAME NAME Wilde Gerber

ADDRESS apprEss L+ O BoX 863, Weston, WV

TELEPHONE 3 TeLEPHONE 269-5898

ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 4900 '4* 500% ROTARY X CABLETOOLS_ __ ___

PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: _ 23k BENSON O RlexonDe

TYPE OF WELL: oIL GAS __ X COMB._____ __ STORAGE ________ DISPOSAL ______
RECYCLING ________ WATER FLOOD _ OTHER

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TUBING USED I'OR LEFT IN CEMENT ©1HE Uup
SIZE DRILLING WILL OR SACKS - €CUBIC IFT.
20 - 16 it o= el e R
13 -10 i
9-5/8
8-5/8 560 560
7
5% S
4% 3650 60
3 —— Perf. Top .
2 . Perl. Bottom
Lincrs Perf. Top
Perf. Bottom
100 580

APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS __ _FEET ___ SALT WATER __ FEET __ el
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS B S
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? __ o BY WHOM? e
TO DRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY

OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD

MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of cumpletion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twenty-

four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within len days of receipt
thereof.

WAIVER: 1 the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Opcrator of the coal under

this leafe have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the ‘ Coal Company have no objections to said well bein® J/NGY 20RH location,
providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code. ’ ' *

IFor Coal Company

Otficial Title
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RECEAMATION PLAN
Ellamore, WV 7 1/2 min. SCALE 1%=2000"

WELL No. Lewis #2

QUADRANGLE

Iocate and show (1) Well Location (2) Access Road (3) Well Site (4) Drilling Pit
and (5) Necc\ajsary Drainage Features.
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COMPANY NAME GMR, Inc. PERMIT NO.

Strader Lamb .
FARM Arnold Lamb DISTRICT Roaring Creek COUNTY__Randolph
STATEMENT OF RECLAMATION PIAN: Not to sch of all roads,
locations, ditches, drains, pits,"
____ silt-+tTaps, etc.
The access rcad will run from Location \\\K =x
Lewis-1A and be constructed across a field: ™ Cewrs-/A
tTo the Shreve Tract. Thence running east of W !
a buried Telephone Cable through woods to : .
to Iocation. The location will be construeted /A&M—
i 5 I 2

on bothe the SAreve Tract and the Warren :
Lamb Tract. The pit will be constructed on:
—the east——end ¢f The Iocation on the Shreve
Tract—being of adequate size to contain ali '//xtqp///ﬁkj‘d
dritiing fiulds. A diversion ditch shall : : 4 ;///
—be—constructed—around the Iocation to divert

Fal¥al . 2 3 d 4 L2 =2 <4 L3
ranoll 00 SIITU I'dPsS. UpOoIT COmpl1et 10TIl

Ditel

all distrubed areas, location and pit shall AT oo

be reclaimed by seeding and mulching and ............. (R Y MRS e i R
Tertilized leaving only the necessary area for the operation. @nd-Maintenance

O the well. : Py F SR

MAR - ¢ 1980

O, & GAS Divis
ST P 1, OF IVIaNED

| i

laWiaYa¥WlaYaVaW.

/ﬁ@ 0372912624
This plan was observed and agreed upon between the well opgxratorj g6ntractor, and
the district oil and gas inspector. [

2
Please indicate ( ) "YES" if the district inspector was
present.

"I have read and understand the reclamation requirements as set forth in
Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 12-b and will carry out the specified requirements."

Siibie s iy P Title Date




State of Hest Birginia
Bepartment of Jilines
®il und Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305 ROBERT L. DODD - P. E.
DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR

April 8, 1980

G.M.R. 1Inc.
P.O. Box 863
Weston, W.Va. 26452

Attn: Wilda Garber
In Re: Checks in lieu of bonds

Dear Ms. Garber: ‘

We are enclosing the following checks in lieu of single bonds to drill wells under
permit numbers: RAN-309 and RAN-313.....

Check # 1038 dated February 20, 1980 in the amount of $ 2,500.00 and

Check # 1042 dated March €, 1980 1in the amount of $ 2,500.00c0000.... We have
received your Blanket Bond, all future permits will be issued under G.M.R., Inc.
only:

Very truly yours,

ZM M—d'(w
bert L. Dodd J}

RLD/chm

Encl: 2 checks /p//\ //;

: 1038
[ e e S S
x
‘ -
1042
: M
e Cc. B 63
- v T A8 P ol - - ; -~ 2 )
' eston, WV 26452 Merch 6 19 80 23-97/1020
pPay to the - —— PR  mumess & g . s ATE R
lorderof ._"est Virginie Teprt. of Mines Offi cfe»_o- Cil end Ges 7 $ 24500,00

> kD

/'\WT/C%“LW‘jM //\_,,LJ »-—54 /”“ =

“ I By | J University National Bank
(303) 757-7272
I | f201 East Yale Avsnzu;
Denver, Colorado 80!
y “Z;éjikéééi éf C) ﬂ29/2(M24
. Cesh in lieuv of bond = AALAL [T T Fo ot i
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NECEIVE])

o5 0y STATE OF WRET ViB@iNIA OCT -9 1980
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION 0O & GAS DIzt
re s

= ie OF iveiivioass

INSPFECTOR'S WELL REPORT

CHIND

| CURAT aMmm Lefti e
Company. - ; wel
Size |
e s7p
16 : Rind of Packer
P #1?61/2—— | ; ;
EIRA e 13 i i
Wall -Ne . - S ' Lo . Size of
. I f : '
mﬁWthW R1. | " -
v 6% : . Depth cet
Drilling commenced__ P ! N
) _ 53 16__ - I
Drilling ecompleted Total depth____ . ‘
» 3 i | Perf top
SPR . [ |
Date shot. _Depth of shot _ 2 S 1 Perf bottenr
; e | '
lan Used J | S R
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in _Inch e | ‘ | Vet xom i
| ! Perf hettem
Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Merc. in Inch : : : ; —
Volu.ace Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT ——Date

' : NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock preacure lbs hrs -

Oil— bbls.. 15t 21 iz [ COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT________FEET_______ INCHES
|

Frexh water feet feet | FEET INCHES FEET —INCHES

Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET — e INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

b s 7ron | TS [R5 AN 583036

N Ty Ko lestS
03/29/2024,
So-7-FO @MM



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

P be.... Well Meo. : ; e
KIIPAI’! SN it ADDRESS i) ”
ARM DISTRICT COUNTY
liing- Material Used. < -

R
ril'zl? e loadon Amount Packer ‘”‘g‘_",e‘wau_tion\ T

PLUGE UDES AND DEPTH PLACED ! RIDGES CABING AND TUBING

e '
CEEOMNT-THICENESS ‘ wooD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION

RECOVERED SI2€ LosY

A R b i = s

AR AP ARG S A M e

lers’ Names.

e I hereby certify I visited the ahove well on this date.

evR 03/29/2024




Stute of Mest Birginia
Bepartment of Hlines
®il and Gas Bivision

wu*n::tn. MILLER Chacleston 25305

October 22, 1980
G M R, Inc.
P. O. Box 863
Weston, WV 26452

In Re: PERMIT NO 083-0313
FARM Frank Shreve
WELL NO .
DISTRICT Roaring Creek
COUNTY Randolph

Gentlemen:

The Final Inspection Report for the above described well has been rece1ved :
in this office. Only the column checked below applies.

xxxxx The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your
BIanEet Bond. No Location

Please return the enclosed cancelled Single Bond which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the Surety Company who executed said bond
in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In
accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well will remain

under bond coverage for life of the we11
Yery tru]y yours,
= ng,gﬁ

Fred Burdette

RLD/chm

03/29/2024






